

THIS SPACE RES

2017-000750 Klamath County, Oregon 01/25/2017 09:18:00 AM Fee: \$52.00

After rece	ording return to:		
Janelle :	Saigeon, Exchangor	•	
1572 Ri	ch Dr.	A	
Yuba C	ity, CA 95993		
shall be s Janelle S	ange is requested all ent to the following Saigeon, Exchangor	address:	
_1572 Ri	ch Dr.		
Yuba Ci	ty, CA 95993		-
File No.	133848AM		-

STATUTORY WARRANTY DEED

Barbara A. Evensizer, Trustee of the John D. Evensizer and Barbara A. Evensizer Joint Revocable Trust u/t/d July 8, 2011,

Grantor(s), hereby convey and warrant to

Janelle Saigeon an unmarried woman,

Grantee(s), the following described real property in the County of Klamath and State of Oregon free of encumbrances except as specifically set forth herein:

Lot 734, RUNNING Y RESORT, PHASE 9, according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the County Clerk, Klamath County, Oregon.

The true and actual consideration for this conveyance is PURSUANT TO AN IRC 1031 TAX DEFERRED EXCHANGE ON BEHALF OF GRANTOR/GRANTEE.

The above-described property is free of encumbrances except all those items of record, if any, as of the date of this deed and those shown below, if any:

Page 2 Statutory Warranty Deed Escrow No. 133848AM

Notary Public for the State of Oregon

Commission Expires:

Residing at: Josephine

BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON TRANSFERRING FEE TITLE SHOULD INQUIRE ABOUT THE PERSON'S RIGHTS, IF ANY, UNDER ORS 195.300, 195.301 AND 195.305 TO 195.336 AND SECTIONS 5 TO 11, CHAPTER 424, OREGON LAWS 2007, SECTIONS 2 TO 9 AND 17, CHAPTER 855, OREGON LAWS 2009, AND SECTIONS 2 TO 7, CHAPTER 8, OREGON LAWS 2010. THIS INSTRUMENT DOES NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY THAT THE UNIT OF LAND BEING TRANSFERRED IS A LAWFULLY ESTABLISHED LOT OR PARCEL, AS DEFINED IN ORS 92.010 OR 215.010, TO VERIFY THE APPROVED USES OF THE LOT OR PARCEL, TO DETERMINE ANY LIMITS ON LAWSUITS AGAINST FARMING OR FOREST PRACTICES, AS DEFINED IN ORS 30.930, AND TO INQUIRE ABOUT THE RIGHTS OF NEIGHBORING PROPERTY OWNERS, IF ANY, UNDER ORS 195.300, 195.301 AND 195.305 TO 195.336 AND SECTIONS 5 TO 11, CHAPTER 424, OREGON LAWS 2007, SECTIONS 2 TO 9 AND 17, CHAPTER 855, OREGON LAWS 2009, AND SECTIONS 2 TO 7, CHAPTER 8, OREGON LAWS 2010.

PRACTICES, AS DEFINED IN ORS 30.930, AND TO INQUIRE ABOUT THE RIGHTS OF NEIGHBORING PROPERTY OWNERS, IF ANY, UNDER ORS 195.300, 195.301 AND 195.305 TO 195.336 AND SECTIONS 5 TO 11, CHAPTER 424, OREGON LAWS 2007, SECTIONS 2 TO 9 AND 17, CHAPTER 855, OREGON LAWS 2009, AND SECTIONS 2 TO 7, CHAPTER 8, OREGON LAWS 2010.
Dated this 18 day of Jan ,2017
John D. Evensizer and Barbara A. Evensizer Joint Revocable Trust
By: Davidua A Evensizer, Trustee Barbara A. Evensizer, Trustee
State of Oregon } ss County of Josephine }
On this 18 day of January, 2017, before me, Cathy Dah , a Notary Public in and for said state personally appeared Barbara A. Francisco T. J.
in and for said state, personally appeared Barbara A. Evensizer, Trustee of the John D. Evensizer and Barbara A. Evensizer Joint Revocable Trust, known or identified to me to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within Instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed same. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal the day and year in this certificate first above written.

OFFICIAL STAMP

CATHY LYNN DAHL

NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON COMMISSION NO. 940342

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JULY 20, 2019

694222

OREGON HEALTH AUTHORITY CENTER FOR HEALTH STATISTICS

_	 46000	 HILL ON HEALTH OLATIO
		CERTIFICATE OF DEATH

	1,770	III IAG NO.	The state of the s	**************************************	OL DEATH		STATE FILE NUMBER
100 mm		1. Legal Name First John	Middle D	Last Evensizer	100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100	Suffix 2. Dea	May 26, 2015
			67 years	il Security Number	5 4 0+56-6557	6. County of Death Josephine	
	Υ	August 06, 1947	Birthplace Grants Pass, Ord		**************************************	9. Decedent's Educati High school gi	ad. or GED
	CILIT	10. Was Decedent of Hispanic Ongl	TOWNSON STANDARD OF	11. Decedent's Race(s White) :Carrier	12. Was Dec U.S. Arm	edent Ever in ed Forces? Yes
164	L FA	13. Residence: Number and Stree 1065 Riessen Road	17-191 86-1 0 0.000 6.7800 06.8007 06.000 18000 06.0007 06.000 6.7800 06.0007 06.000	1	14. City/Town Grants P	ass	
4484644	FUNERAL FACILI	15. Residence County	16. State or For		17: Zip Code + 4 97526	18. in	side City Limits?
4	FUN	19. Marital Status at Time of Death Married		pouse's Name Prior to F Barbara Henderso			100 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00
	рВγ	21. Usual Occupation Owner / Operator	All of the second secon	770 	22. Kind of Busi Carriage Ma	nufacturing	The state of the s
	111	23. Father's Name Samuel Dean Evensizer	**************************************		24. Mother's Name Prior to Marilyn James		Ann and S
	MPL	25. Informant's Name Barbara Evensizer	26, Telephone No Not Available	umber 27 Relationship e Spouse	to Decedent 28, Mailing 1065 Rts	Address Issen Road, Grants (Pass, OR 97526
		29. Place of Death Decedent's Residence -	Hospice	30. Facility Name	A CONTROL OF THE CONT	1/4 1/4	** ANN AND THE STREET S
	TO B	31. Location of Death 1065 Riessen Road	700 AND	Grants Pas	Location of Death	33. State 34. Zij	97526
		35. Method of Disposition Burial	36. Place of Dispos Woodville Ce		**************************************	37. Location Rogue River, On	egon
****		38, Name and Complete Address of Stephens Family Chapel	The record of the control of the con	1629	Williams Highway,	TATALON CONTRACTOR	30 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10
- 2000		39. Date of Disposition	40. Funeral Director	's Signature Kevin A Stephens	Electionia Fignec	41. OR License Numb	er
	18 1 4 4 18 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	42. Registrar's Signature	* I n .	43. 9	ate Received	44. Local File	Number
27 004	100 mm	45. Amendment		\mathcal{L}	W/Q_ 1, JU	3 730) 13 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
********	ÿ.	The second secon	**************************************	The second secon		**************************************	And Andrews An
		46. Was case referred to Medical E ☐ Yes XNo	xaminer? 47∴Autop	No death?	utopsy findings available to 급 yes. 급 No	complete the cause of	49: Time of Death 7:45 P.M
		50. Enter the chain of events - dise	ases, injuries, or complica	CAUSE OF tions - that directly caus	ed the death. DO NOT EN	ER TERMINAL EVENTS	Approximate interval:
		such as cardiac arrest; respirate	IMMEDIATE CAUSE V	2000 400000	1 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	REVIATE	Onset to Death
AT 144	ER	resulting in death → Sequentially list conditions, if any,	Due to (or as a consequence	Sophageal	Cancer	**************************************	J.7 years
		leading to the cause listed on line a. ENTER THE UNDERLYING CAUSE LAST (disease or injury	Due to (or as a consequence	on V	A Company of the Comp	Annual Control	**************************************
18-11-	CER	that initiated the events resulting in death).	Due to (or as a consequence	of) Ψ		Control Contro	* 11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-
Carrier		51. Other significant conditions con	tributing to death, but not	resulting in the underlyin	g cause given above:		1
#### #################################	EDK	52. Manner of Death	53. If Female	M1488 (448) - 1 N1481 - 1481 - 1 177921		54. Did tobacco	use contribute to death?
J	BY M	Natural Homicide	Not pregnant within past y Pregnant at time of death	☐::Linknown if preg	it pregnant 43 days to 1 year be nant within the past year	fore death Yes	Probably Unknown
	8	Suicide Pending 55. Date of Injury (MONDD:YYYY) 5	☐ Not pregnant, but pregnar 6. Time of Injury 57. RI		hi: ent's home, construction site, res	taurant, wooded area) 58.	Injury at Work?
	J.ET	59. Location of Injury (Number & Street o	or RFD No., City(Town, State, Zip + 4			100 to 10	□ Yes □ No □ Unknown
ATTACK TO	COMPL	60: Describe how injury occurred				61. If transportation injury	specify
	쁐	# 1	**************************************	1885 1895			assenger 🗀 Pedestrian
A CONTRACTOR	인	62. Name and Address of Certifier (Number & Street or RFD No., City/To	Barnett Ro	ad, Medfor	a, 0R 97564	()
27 A 2 A 2 A 2 A 2 A 2 A 2 A 2 A 2 A 2 A		63. Name and Title of Attending Phy		ier			101 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Charles of the control of the contro		64. Title of Certifier	mΔ	6	5. Liperise Number	66. Date Sign	129 15
g-ri		67. Medical Certifier - To the best of a place, and due to the cause(s) and m	y knowledge, death occurred		. Medical Examiner - On the	basis of examination, and/or in diplace, and due to the bause(s)	estigation, in this opinion, death:
	344 I	69: Amendment	27/8	100000	ALLANDA ALLAND		4 7 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
AND CONTRACTOR OF CONTRACTOR O			1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	100000 1000000000000000000000000000000		T. TOTAL TOT	THAT ADMITS THE PROPERTY
	1000		1351111 (1315) (4	man and a Miller of	********		

45-2DP (01/06)



I CERTIFY THAT THIS IS A TRUE, FULL AND CORRECT COPY OF THE ORIGINAL CERTIFICATE ON FILE OR THE VITAL RECORD FACTS ON FILE IN THE OREGON CENTER FOR HEALTH STATISTICS OR A DELEGATED LOCAL OFFICE.

DATE ISSUED:

THIS COPY IS NOT VALID WITHOUT INTAGLIO STATE SEAL AND BORDER

JENNIFER A WOODWARD, Ph.D. STATE REGISTRAR

